SENSITRON
      SEMICONDUCTOR
© 2020 Sensitron Semiconductor •  (631) 586-7600  FAX (631) 242-9798 • www.sensitron.com • sales@sensitron.com •
SD072SF250A
SD072SF250B
TECHNICAL DATA
DATASHEET 6095, REV A
SILICON SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER DIE

Bottom side metallization: TiNi/Ag – 10 kÅ nominal
Top side is anode, bottom side is cathode
PART ORDERING INFORMATION:
      SD072SF250  x  x
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS (inches/mm):
0.067  0.003
(1.70  0.08)
0.072  0.003
(1.83  0.08)
 ANODE
0.012 ± 0.001 (0.30 ± 0.025)
Anode
Cathode
Quality Level
Suffix Part Number Description
H SD072SF250AH Class H Level
K SD072SF250AK Class K Level
Part Number
Metal Combinations (blank is Ag top/Ag bottom):
Suffix Top Bottom Part Number
A Al Ag SD072SF250A
B Ag Ag SD072SF250B
SENSITRON
      SEMICONDUCTOR
© 2020 Sensitron Semiconductor •  (631) 586-7600  FAX (631) 242-9798 • www.sensitron.com • sales@sensitron.com •
SD072SF250A